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If you were cele-

brating yesterday, we 

hope you had a fan-

tastic time!  

Red Nose Day 

A huge well done to everybody at Gainsborough you 

have managed to raid an incredible £205.50 for Comic 

relief. Your red outfits were fabulous! 

Cooking  

Yesterday, Year 5 made flatbreads and 

falafels, just like the Ancient Egyptians 

would have eaten! 
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GOLDS! Each week we celebrate an amazing achievement from each class. Children 

are celebrated in assembly, receive a gold certificate and their name in the 

newsletter. Please celebrate their learning at home too! 

Nursery Swans  

Nursery Geese 
and Ducks 

Roman - for re-settling in Nursery so well and showing great engagement in learning. 

Sophia - for great listening during carpet sessions. 

Reception  David - for settling in nicely and forming  friendships with his peers.  

Year 1 Dalton - for trying hard to improve his behaviour. 

Year 2 Riley - for consistently showing green behaviours and for trying his best in lessons. 

Sky Group  Zsavier - for always striving to do his best in every piece of work that he completes. 

Zsavier’s love for learning is inspiring. 

Aviary  La’Renz - for using a whiteboard to express his feelings and emotions.  

Year 3 Ashton-for his enthusiasm towards our new Science topic.  

Year 4 Na’eemah - for showing resilience in maths. Na’eemah persevered when challenged and 

was able to express her understanding.  

Year 5    Lamees - for challenging herself in writing. Lamees includes parenthesis, complex sentenc-

es and ambitious vocabulary.  

Year 6 Hussein—for a good introduction to his narrative writing, in the style of C.S Lewis.  

BADU X SKY Digital Creative Hub Visit 
 

Yesterday, a group of children  
visited the amazing BADU X 

SKY Digital Creative Hub, 
where they got creative in the 
recording studio and podcast 
area! Thank you Badu Sports 

for inviting us to use the space 
and explore the possibilities 

the digital era brings! 

Term Dates  

Start of term End of Term  

Inset Day: Wednesday 1st Sep  21 

Thurs 2nd Sept 

21 

Fri 22nd Oct 21 

3.30pm 

Inset Day: Fri day 17th Dec 21 

Mon 1st Nov 21 Thurs 16th Dec 

2pm  

Inset Day: Tuesday 4th Jan 22 

Wed 5th Jan 22 Fri 11th Feb 22 

3.30pm 

Inset Day: Friday 1st April 22 

Mon 21st Feb 22 Thur 31st Mar 

2pm  

Inset Day: Friday 27th May 22 

Tues 19th Apr 22 Thur 26th May 

22 3.30pm 

Mon 6th June 22 Thurs 21st Jul 22 

2pm 


